)

> AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005 OWNER: ]
Cecilia Valley Eiem School DATE: June 26, 2017 . .
Elizabethtown, KY ’ ARCHITECT: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Narie and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1429 / BG 13-017 CONTRACTOR: [X]
Isaac Tatum Construction,:Inc, CONTRACT DATE: May 27, 2016 FIELD: [ ]
PO Box 665 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction .

85 Sulfur-Springs Road File 1429 B/CO (Ecopy): [X]

Lebanon, KY 40033

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inchide, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
1. ‘Delete short throw projectors and associated projection maker boards. Install Owner provided interactive wall mounted
: monitor display units.per attached PR No. 10. (§47,853.00).
~2.-Omit 12"x 4" marker boards and provide 6'x4' marker boards per PR No. 12. ($2,500.00)
3. Omit'scheduled-floor finishes in Room 102, 103, 105, 108 and 110 and provide stained concrete per attached PR No. 5.
($3,338.75).

The original Contract:Sum was $ 10,904,515.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 41,341.00
The Contract Sum prior:to this Change Order was $ 10,945,856.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 53,691.75
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ _ 10,892,164.25

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects PLLC  Isaac Tatum Construction, Inc. Hardin County Schools

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2405 Harrodsburg Road, Lexington, KY PO Box 665, 85 Sulfur Springs Road , 65 W. A.Jenkins Rd  Elizabethtown, KY
40504 Lebanon, KY 40033 42701

ﬂRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

i [
BY (Signature) b BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Jim Pearcy, Construction Admin.

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
June 26, 2017
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 07:27:57 on 06/26/2017 under Order No.4597788687_1 which expires on 09/11/2017, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1180984390)



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160 INFORMATION FORM
BG #:__13-017 Change Order No.: __005

District Facility
District: _ Hardin County  _ Code: _ 231 Name: Cecilia Valley Elementary School Code: 030
Project_Cecilia Valley Elementary School Extension Required: []Yes B No If yes, by day(s)

Date of Change Order: June 26, 2017  Change Order Amount: [_| Increase Decrease [] Unchanged

Contractor / Vendor Name: Isaac Tatam  Construction Inc General Construction Bid Package No.:

1. This Requested Change Order Amount + /- Deduct $ (563,691.75)

2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: (including line 1 above)

3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/- $ 0.00

4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- $

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.
Aftach additional pages if necessary.

Contract change requested by: [X] Local Board of Education [ ] General Contractor [_] Architect/Engineer

[J Construction Manager [J code Enforcement Official [ Other:
Contract change reason code: X Reduction of Scope O Expansion of Scope ] improved Plans/Specs
3 Found Condition [J Code Compliance ‘ O other:

Change Order Description and Justification: Cost Benefit to Owner:

1. Omit short throw projectors. Price is fair and reasonable.

2. Change 12'x4’ marker boards to 6'-4'
3. Change Admin. area floor finishes.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
I:] Yes[:] No If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Cost Breakdown Refer to attachment.

Total Change Order Amt.. Labor Materials Profit & Overhead® | Bond & Insurance
$(53,691.75) $ $ $ $
% of Total Change Order Amt.. % % % %

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

O Yes OJ No Ifno, explain why _ / /'
«m_lw 2 Rt n Cefa6 /1T
Architect's Signature \ Date"
Board of Education Designee’s Signature Date
Finance Officer’s Signature Date Construction Manager’s Signature Date

Change Order Supplemental Info - 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG# __13-017__



\‘W;’/

AIA Document G709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 010 OWNER: X
Cecilia Valley Elem School ~ .
Elizabethtown, KY DATE OF ISSUANGE: ¥ebruary 17, 2017 ARCHITECT:
CONSULTANT: [X]
OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction ‘ )
Hardin County Schools . ' CONTRACTOR: [
65 W. A Jenkings Rd - . CONTRACT DATE: May 27, 2016 FIELD: ]
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 - ) File 1429X, CA Copy:E/g
FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1429/
address): BG 13-017

Sherman Carler Barnhart Arch PLLC
2405 Harrodsburg Road
Lexingfon, KY 40504

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and
address):

Isaac Tatum Construction, Inc.
PO Box 665 E

85 Sulfur Springs Road
Lebanon, KY 40033

N
Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for propased modifications (o
the Contract Documents described herein. Within ten (10) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or notify the
Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Insert a written description of the Work):

In a)l Jocations where short throw projectors are specified, delete projector (Section 17600.2.2. A) and associated
projection markerboards and provide credit. Contractor to install Owner provided interactive wall monitor displays
and wall mounts (cul sheets attached for reference) in licu of projector/marker rhoard. Provide additional blocking for
wall mount bracket as necessary. Where elecirical and low voltage systems rough-in have not yet been installed,
coordinate rough-in location to conceal behind display unit. Verify unit mounting height with Owner prior to

rough-in.

ATTACHMENTS (List aitached documents that support description):

1. Delt C70V7T1 User's Guide (67 pages)
2. Installation Instruumns (l() pages)
REQUESTEDBY T E//\RCHII CTE :% o,

_ A AN Y

Tom Smith, ATA
{(Printed name and 1i1le)

AlA Documen’ G709 ~ 2001 (,upvnqh\ @ 19‘% and 2001 by The Amasican !nsmmo of Architee ta AH rights rwervcd WATRING: This AtaY Documaent is

protected by WG, Capyrighi Lave and Interng at Treaties. Unauthorized teproduction or distribnition of this AJA” Document. or any portion of it, may
resall in severs civit and criminal peanaties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent pos sible under the low. This document was produced by AlIA

soltware at 07-56:41 on 02/17/2017 under Urder No 45977886871 which expires on 09/11/2017, and 15 not for resale.
User Notes:

(1212303175}



March 17, 2017

SCB Architects
Attn: Jim Pearcy

Reference: CVES PR#10
Credit Short Throw Projectors

Installation of Owner provided Interative
Display /mounts

Total Credit:

Thank you,

Isaac Tatum
Isaac Tatum Consiruction, Inc.

PO Box 603

215 N Depot St

Lebapon KY 40033

Tep (270) 692-4045

Fax (270) 692-2324

WARW. ISACTGININ CONSTrucHon. com

-$52,650.00

$4,797.00

-547,853.00



2700 Diode Lane
Louisville, KY 40299
office; 502-363-8633

fax: 602-383-8638

wwiy, alliantintegrators.com

PR

ininyraineg, e,

To: Hardin County Board of Education Document iD:  AHQ8496

Attn:  Kevin Montgomery Date: 0272017
208 Corporate Dr;ve Suite 130 Terms: Net30
Elizabethlown, KY 42701 Sales Tax: Included
. . . FOB: Job Site
Phone: 270 768-8%00 Fax: 270 7638-8885 Expires: 45 Days
Project: Mew Cecilia Valley Elementary School - Proposal Request 10 .
Lty Mamfacmrer ] Part Number ] : escription | unit- | Extended:]
Credit - Shnﬁj}lmw}’m;mtozs
-39 Epson 575Wi Interactive Projector $1,350.00  -$52,850.00
: SubTotal -$52,650.00

lnstallation of blocking and owner
providad inferactive display/mount

1 Misc Malerials Mise Materials(Blocking) $1,462.50 $1,462.50
SubTotal $1,482.50
Labor '
Scope Of Work Alfiant Inlegrators, Inc. shall:

* Inslall interactive wall monitor displays and mounts in
lisu of projectors
* Install additional tlocking as necessary

* Final conpedt!, program and test the system '
SubTotal $3,334.50

Grand Total: -$47,853.00

The Electrical Contractor shall:

* Provide all rough in, wiremold, sleeves & conduit waork

* Provide 120VAC

* Fire Stop all wall penetrations as required in bidding documents

Thank you,

. / "/
/i' «%&«éﬂa@ﬂ/« 'f}””f s e
chard Schandgi

rschanen@paliantintegrators.com

Canhitential Page 1 ) Dosumerd 10 AHGQB4GS

tol




SEATA pocument G709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Name and fzddf‘@ss): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 012 OWNER:

Cecilia Valley Blem School .

Vlizabethtown, KY -~ DATE OF ISSUANCE: 3/13/17 ARCHITECT: B4
: CONSULTANT:

OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction i

Hardin County Schools .~ CONTRACTOR:

65 W. A Jepking Rd -~ = CONTRACT DATE: May 27, 2016 FIELD: ]

Izhzal)ﬁetlm)_wn‘, KY42701 L ‘ . File 1429, CA COPY:

FROM ARCHITECT (Nameé and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1429/

address): e BG 13-017

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects

PLIC B

2405 Harrodsburg Road.
Lexington, KY 40504 -

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and
address): - o
Isaac Tatum Construction, Inc.
PO Box 665 o

85 Sulfur Springs Road
Lebanon, KY 40033

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents described herein. Within ten (10) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or notify the
Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS 1S NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUGTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Insert a written description of the Work).

Provide an itemized cost / credit to omit the 12" x 4' arker boards and provide 6' x 4' marker boards at all 12 fool
marker board locations. Installation of marker / tack boards is to be coordinated with installation of interactive TV
units.

ATTACHMENTS (List attached documents that support description):

N/A

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

Jim Pearcy Jim Pearcy, Construction Admin.
(Signarure) (Printed name and title)

ALA Document G709™ - 2001. Copyright &1 1993 and 2001 by The American instiivle of Architeris. Al ights reserved. WARNING: This AtA® Decument is
protected by UG, Copyrlaht Law andg international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this ALAT Ulocument, or any portion of it, may
result iy ce civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted Lo the maximum extant possible under the Jaw, This documen was pioduced by AIA
soliware at 09:45:01 on U3/ 15/2017 under Qsder No.4B9778B687_1 which expires on GG/1172017, antis not {or resale.
User Notes:

(726G43863)



P.0O. Box 665

215 N. Depot St.

Lebanon, KY 40033

Tel (270)692-4045

Fax (270)692-2324

WA, LSAACLATIMCONSTFUCHTON. CON

March 20, 2017

SCB Architects
Attn: Jim Pearcy

Reference: CVES PR#12
Delete 39- 12'x4" Marker Boards -$9,020.00
Delete 2- 12'x4' Marker Boards-No Trays

Add 39 -6'%4' Marker Boards $6,520.00
Add 2- 6'x4" Marker Boards-No Trays

-$2,500.00

Total Deduct: -$2,500.00

Thank you,

e
-
Pl a:{um,w.
e f Aome T

Isaac Tatum
Isaac Tatum Construction, Inc.



AIA Document G709 - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 005 OWNER: X
Cecilia Valley Elem School )
Elizabethtown, KY DATE OF ISSUANCE: 11/26/16 ARCHITECT: IX
, CONSULTANT: [X]
OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction : i
Hardin County Schools CONTRACTOR: [
65 W. A. Jenkins Rd CONTRACT DATE: May 27, 2016 . FIELD: [}
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 | File 1420, CA Copy: [0
FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: ]429/
address): BG 13-017

Sherman Carter Barnhart Arch PLLC
2408 Harrodsburg Road
Lexington, KY 40504

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and
address):

Isaac Tatum Construction, Inc.
PO Box 665

85 Sulfur Springs Road
Lebanon, KY 40033

Please sitbmit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications (0
he Contract Documents described herein, Within ten (10) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or notity the
Architect, in wriling, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Insert a wriiten descriprion of the Work):

Omil linoleum Hooring in Reception — 102, Work Room - 103 and First Aid 105. Omit carpel in FRC -~ 108 and Hall
----- 110. Within all rooms noted above, flooring to he polished, stained and sealed concrete.

Also, within FRC ~ 108 omil 3 wardrobe units {£2586). Provide base cabinets, wall cases and countertop. Refer 1o
Drawing PRO0S-A

ATTACHMENTS (List etruched docnments thut support description).

PR 005-A

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

/ﬂ/j}jm /M/ Tom Smith, AlA

(Signature) (Printed name and title}

by The Amencan stiute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WAHNING: This AT Decument s
e regroduction or Bution of this AlAT Docwment, or any porlion of o, may 1
mexinun axtent ide under the vy, This documenl was produced by AR
wutes an (/1172017 and is not fo! tesale

B0 16 undee

Crict NeALKI7788687 5w
U €0 Nolc; 11449804341}



Z{GUID. WAIT.

(i)

GUID. OFF.
(114)

OFFICE

REVISED
CASEWORK
LAYOUT

Tons OFFICE

(109)

WG | WaoR2 | \Waom

SBDM CONF.
(1)

<
'

Lowoas

) N P B I
34 = f 5 1% ~ e ;s 2 =3 i

Ti=2d .L'I],_“LL

> PART’AL FLOOR PLAN Z =POLISHED&STAINEDCON:C ’
18" = 10" - o

FLOOR FINISH REVISION @ ADMIN AREA, CASEWORK REVISION FRC 108

o ! JOB NO. 1429 SHEET NO. | PRO05-A
TR COPYRIGHT © 2016 [ CECILIA VALLEY ELEMENTARY I
BAR JiE5 SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART % PROJECT NAME SCHOOL DATE 1117116
sl BieE  ARCHITECTS, PSC - e
% Rk ! |
s PROJECT LOCATION | (Y HWAY 86 (EASTMAINST) | noayny | cTm

CECILIA, KENTUCKY 42724




PO Box 665 .
215 W, Depot St

Lehanon, KY 40033

e (270) 692-4045

Yy (270) 692-2324

VWHAY, IS RANCIN S I uction. com

January 10, 2017

SCB Architects
Attn: Jim Pearcy

Reference: CVES PR#S

Replace 3 tall Cabinets with Wall/ base /toy $0.00

Deduct for Linoleum(RMS 102,103,105) -$4,687.00
Deduct for Carpet(RMS 108,110) -$4.600.00

Add for Polish concrete Unit Price

1545 Sq FT. @ $3 .85 $5,048.25
Total: . ~$3,338.75

Thank you,

Isaac Tatum
Isaac Tatum Construction, Inc.




Bennett’s Carpets, Inc.

149 Steve Drive

Russell Springs, KY 42642
{270) 8§66-6930

Fax (270} 866-6200-

TO: Isaac Tatum Construction Inc. ) ' | DATE: | 10/28/2016
ATT: | Tim Tatum

RE: Ceeilia Valley Elem, School
Floor Finishes Revision Quole within the Administration Suife

Deseription of Works We submit this estimale for furnishing and installing the
following in accordance with plans and specifications including all taxes and insurance:

Revise Linoleum Flooring to Stained Polish Conerete for
Reception-102, Work Room-103 & First Aid-105 - DEDUCT $4,687.00

Revise Carpet Flooring to Stained Polished Concrete for o
FRC-108 & Comidor-110 DEDUCT $4,600.00

Total Deduct $9,287.00
No Stained Polish Concrele included in this quote

# .
Note: This quotation will become void if 7 isg @y
not accepled within 30 days. . ,%f&?sf? 4 i

We include no demolition unless stipulated. fvan Benpett
Acveptanoe o o Dute 47

Company/Title:

‘This Guotationd aposs) s Lo hecome 1 prot of the confraci ducumats. Payment 1o be made within 3¢ days frons billing dale with
1l docunents and previousty agreed. Paynent in it sithin 30 days upon corgletion and

retsinage hehd only s 8 pant of arig
accoptance of this projest. i




