BATA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 008 OWNER:
Cecilia Valley Elem School DATE: August 25, 2017 .
Elizabethtown, KY ARCHITECT: [X]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 1429 / BG 13-017 CONTRACTOR: [X]
Isaac Tatum Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 27, 2016 FIELD: ]
PO Box 665 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction .

85 Sulfur Springs Road : File 1429 B/CO (Ecopy):

Lebanon, KY 40033

THE CONTRACT {S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Revise footing dimensions per attached Proposal Request No. 1
The original Contract Sum was $ 10,904,515.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -9,815.28
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was . $ 10,894,699.72
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,400.00
$

[t B ettt
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 10,892,299.72

e T Y N

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects PLLC  Isaac Tatum Construction, Inc. Hardin County Schools

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2405 Harrodsburg Road, Lexington, KY PO Box 665, 85 Sulfur Springs Road , 65 W. A. Jenkins Rd  Elizabethtown, KY
40504 Lebanon, KY 40033 42701

ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) \ BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Jim Pearcy, Construction Admin.

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

August 25, 2017 .

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This Al&Y
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possibie under the faw. This document was
produced by AlA software at 10:57:19 on 08/25/2017 under Order No.4597788687_1 which expires on 09/11/2017, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1230066542)



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160 INFORMATION FORM
BG #:__13-017 Change Order No.: _008

District Facility
District: __Hardin County Code: 231 Name: Cecilia Valley Elementary School Code:030
Project_Cecilia Valley Elementary School Extension Required: [] Yes DX No I yes, by Four (4) day(s)
Date of Change Order:. August 25, 2017 Change Order Amount: [ ] Increase X Decrease O Unchanged
Contractor / Vendor Name: Isaac Tatam Construction Inc. Bid Package No.:
1. This Requested Change Order Amount +/ - ' $ ~ (2,400.00)
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: (including line 1 above) $
3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/- $
4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- $

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.
Attach additional pages if necessary.

Contract change requested by: [0 Local Board of Education [ ] General Contractor  [X] Architect/Engineer

O construction Manager O code Enforcement Official [ Other:
Contract change reason code: [0 Reduction of Scope | Expansion of Scope [_| Improved Plans/Specs
0 Found Condition [ code Compliance L other:

Change Order Description and Justification: Cost Benefit to Owner:

Revise footing dimension per PR No. 1 Price is fair and reasonable.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?

[]Yes []No If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.
Cost Breakdown Refer to attachment.

Total Change Order Amt.: Labor Materials Profit & Overhead® | Bond & Insurance
$(2,400.00) $ 18 $ $

% of Total Change Order Amt.: % % % Yo

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

] Yes ] No If no, explain why __

M= R Pesamra . &2 (7,
Board of Education Designee’s Signature Date Architect’s Signature \ Date'
Finance Officer’s Signature Date Construction Manager's Signature Date

Change Order Supplemental Info — 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG# __13-017




P.O. Box 665

215 N. Depot St.
Lebanon, KY 40033
Tel (270) 692-4045
» ISAAC TATUM ' Fax (270) 692-2324

CONSTRUCTION, INC. WWW. ISQACtatumconsti-uction.com

March 16, 2017

SCB Architects
Attn: Jim Pearcy

Reference: CVES PR#1

60yard reduction in footers(per Bill Grigsby)

60yds@5$90.00 per yd -$5,400.00
Additional Detailing for Rebar $3,000.00
Total: : $2,400.00

Thank you,

fooo T

Isaac Tatum
Isaac Tatum Construction, Inc.



l mAIA Document G709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Nama and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 001 OWNER:

Cecilia Valley Elem School .

Elizabethtown, KY DATE OF ISSUANCE: June 29, 2016 ARCHITECT:
CONSULTANT:

OWNER (Name and address) CONTRACT FOR: General Construction ‘

Hardin County Schools CONTRACTOR:

65 W. A. Jenkins Rd CONTRACT DATE: May 27, 2016 FiELD: [

Elizabethiown, KY 42 ‘ .

Elizabethtown, KY 42701 File 1429%, CA Copy: [

FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1429/

address): BG 13-017

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects

PLLC

2405 Harrodsburg Road
Lexington, KY 40504

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and
address):

Isaac Tatum Construction, Inc.
PO Box 665

85 Sulfur Springs Road
Lebanon, KY 40033

Please submit an ftemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications 1o
the Contract Documents described herein, Within ten (10) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or notify the

Architect, in writing, of the daic on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS 1S NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Insert a written description of the Work):

Please provide itemized pricing including labor and materials per Sheeet PR 1.2 and Sheeet PR 1.3, revise footing
dimensions.

ATTACHMENTS (List attached documents that support description);

PR 12 and PR 13

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:
/0”7/)/ /]7?4/(7/ Aj Thomas Smith, Project Muanaper
( Signature} /(7 {Printed name and title)
7

AlA Document G709™ — 2001, Copyight © 1993 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA" Rocument is

p:oic 5 1( d by U.S f apyFiy aw and Intormational Treamties. Unautheorized reproduction or distsibution of this AIA™ Docuiment, ur any portion of it, may 1
. penaities, and will be prosesuted to the maximum extent possible vader the v, This dotument was produced by AlA

€ under Order No 16612147501 which expires on 09/11/2016, and is not for resale

k- VAT 508 38 on J6/2442
User Notes: (1196568974)



L3R

{1334 LS NIV 1SV} 98 AVMHDIH A

Q36IA3Y
- ¥V V3HY NY1d NOILVONNOS

TOOHOS
AGVINIWITE ASTIVAVITIOED

o WS0dOYd

313

LONLE

©

J3SIAZY ¥ vy

3 pd

UMD s

TN

1
]
1
1

S SRR}

R R

e N

3




1S

e

anes

20

Q3SIA3Y
- 8 Y3HV NY1d NOILVANNOS

{13315 Nivid 1SYT) 98 AVMHOIH A

TO0HOS
AUYINIWITI ASTIVAVITIOID

32d WEOHOE

LONLS

ey

L

Ty
3

o8

i
THESIARY 8 VAR PO T NOLLY N ~— v




