S ATA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003 OWNER: [X]

Cecilia Valley Elem School DATE: December 20, 2016 . K
Elizabethtown, KY ARCHITECT:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 1429 / BG 13-017 CONTRACTOR: []
Isaac Tatum Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 27, 2016 FIELD: []
PO Box 665 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction )

85 Sulfur Springs Road ’ : File 1429 B/CO (Ecopy):

Lebanon, KY 40033

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Project schedule has been affected by rain weather delays by five (5) days for the month of August 2016. The date of substantial
completion will be changed from Sept. 14, 2017 (o Sept. 19, 2017

Revise electric device location, add data and electric ouglets and revise ductowrk at Office 109 and Mechanical 104 per attached PR
No. 4

The original Contract Sum was $ 10,904,515.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 3,765.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 10,908,280.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3,839.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 10,912,119.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Five (5) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is September 19, 2017

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects PLLC  Isaac Tatum Construction, Inc. Hardin County Schools

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2405 Harrodsburg Road, Lexington, KY PO Box 665, 85 Sulfur Springs Road , 65 W. A. Jenkins Rd  Elizabethtown, KY
40504 Lebanon, KY 40033 42701

ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) ( BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

James R. Pearcy, Jr. Construction Admin.

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

12/20/16

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 ™ —2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protestad by LL.5. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severs clvll and criminal penatiies, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw, This document was
produced by AIA software at 08:01:27 on 12/20/2016 under Order No.4597788687 _1 which expires on 09/11/2017, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1649703290)



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160 ; INFORMATION FORM
BG #:__13-017 Change Order No.: 003

District Facility
District: _ Hardin County Code: Name: Cecilia Valley Elementary  School Code:
Project_Cecilia Valley Elementary School Extension Required: [X] Yes [ ] No Ifyes, by Five (5)___ day(s)
Date of Change Order._ 003__ Change Order Amount: X Increase [ ] Decrease Cl Unchanged
Contractor / Vendor Name: Isaac Tatum Construction Inc  Bid Package No.: General Construction
1. This Requested Change Order Amount +/- $ 3,839.00
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: (including fine 1 above) $
3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/- $ 195.79
4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- $

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.
Attach additional pages if necessary.

Contract change requested by: ¥ Local Board of Education ["] General Contractor [_] Architect/Engineer
[ construction Manager [ code Enforcement Official [ Other:

Contract change reason code: [ Reduction of Scope O Expansion of Scope [_] Improved Plans/Specs
O Found Condition O code Compliance X  Other: Time Extension request
Change Order Description and Justification: Cost Benefit to Owner:

Provide additional data and electric devices and modify Price is fair and reasonable.
ductwork and devices per Proposal Request No. 4.
Add five (5) days for weather delays.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
(] Yes [INo If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Cost Breakdown Refer to attachment.

Total Change Order Amt.. Labor Materials Profit & Overhead* | Bond & insurance
$3,839.00 $ $ $ $
% of Total Change Order Amt.. % % % %

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

] Yes ] No If no, explain why __ =~ Jbwese ?—:\)MTLU\ 3 12”7- ( “(Q
Architect's Signature \ Dhate

Board of Education Designee’s Signature Date

Finance Officer's Signature Date Construction Manager’s Signature Date

—C)T\ange Ordemr‘§upplemental Info — 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG# __13-017



lo#3

P.O. Box 665
215 N. Depot St.
Lebanon, KY 40033

SAAC TATUM

CONSTRUCTION, INC. Tel (270) 692-4045
Fax (270) 692-2324

WWW. ISaactatuniconstruction.con

September 7, 2016

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects
2405 Harrodsburg Rd.

Lexington, KY 40504

Attn: Jim Piercy

Reference: Cecilia Valley Elementary Change Order — Request for additional days added
to contract.

It rained 13 days in August. The average days for rainfall in August is 7.8.
We are requesting an extension in contract time of 5 day.

Backup information is available.
Thanks,

o

Isaac Tatum
Isaac Tatum Construction, Inc.



October 28, 2016

SCB Architects
Attn: Jim Pearcy

ASAAC TATUM

ONSTRUCTION, INC,

Reference: CVES PR#4

UNIT PRICES

sht E1.1a,E2.1a, NO CHANGE

SHT E2.3A

I duplex receptacle

SHT E3.1A

1 data Stub up @ $44.00

2 data drops 1001t @ $2.20
SHT E3.2B

I data stub up @ $44.00

5 data drops 950ft @ $2.20
SHT E3.3A

1 data stub up @ $44.00

2 data drops 200FT @ $2.20
SHT E3.4A

1 data stub up @ $44.00

2 data drops 200FT @ $2.20

NON UNIT PRICE WORK
SHT E3.2B
2 Clocks (@ 196.50

15% Profit & Overhead :

Total:

Thank you,
R e

Isaac Tatum

Isaac Tatum Construction, Inc.

(o #3

215 N. Depot St.

Lebanon, KY 40033

Tel (270) 692-4045

Fax (270) 692-2324

WWW. ISaaCtatumconstruction.com

$66.00

$44.00
$220.00

$44.00
$2,090.00

$44.00
$440.00

$440.00

$393.00

$58.00

$3,839.00



Co#3

N
3

MAIA Document G709" — 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

A
0y

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 004 OWNER: [X]
Cecilia Valley Elem School .
Elizabethtown, KY DATE OF ISSUANCE: Sept. 29, 2016 ARCHITECT: X

CONSULTANT: I

OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction R
Hardin County Schools CONTRACTOR:
65 W. A Jenkins Rd CONTRACT DATE: May 27, 2016 FIELD: ]
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 File 1429: [
FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1429/

address): BG 13-017

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects

PLLC

2405 Harrodsburg Road
Lexington, KY 40504

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and
address):

Isaac Tatum Construction, Inc.
PO Box 665

85 Sulfur Springs Road
Lebanon, KY 40033

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modilications to
the Contract Documents described herein, Within ten (10) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or notify the
Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Insert a written description of the Work):

1. Hem 1: See atiached drawings E2.1A, E2.3A, E3.1A, E3.2A, E3.3A and E3.4A for additional data and
receptacle outlets in Resource Rooms 119, 148, 149, 216, 232 and 233.

2. Jiem 4: See attached drawings E2.1A and E3.1A for relocation of teacher’s desk power and data outlets in Art
Room 132.

3. Iem 9: See attached drawings EL1A, E2.1A, E3.1A, M1.1Cand PLIA for MEP layouts of revised Office 109
and Mechanical Room 104 configuration.

4. See attached drawing E3.2B revised layout in Room 163 to coordinale with furniture configuration.

ATTACHMENTS (List attached documents that support description):

I)rqwings: E2.1A, E2.3A, E3.1A, B3.3A and F3.4A, Drawings E2.1A and E3.1A, Drawings E1.1A, E2.1A,
E3.1A, M1.1C and P1.1A for MEP layouts, Drawing E3.2B revised layout in Room 163

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

%W 5 SW/ xg(\/ﬁ Tom Smith, Project Manager

(Sigrature) (Printed name and title)

AIA Document G709 ™ — 2001, Copyright © 1993 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARRNING: This AIA¥ Document is
protecied by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or disteibution of this AIAY Documant, or any portion of it, may
result in severe civil and criminal genalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
software al 13:31:38 on 08/29/2016 under Order No.4597788687_1 which expires on 09/11/2017, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {1986091075)



vi'L3
19843

91/22¢/60
8jeg

WO = 4871

9§08

3a
Aq payoay)

ad
g umesg

91722'60 ¥d @ 10} panss|

vZ2Zy AMONLNIY ‘VMI030 (L33HLS NIVIN LSVI) 98 AVMHOIH AM
AMONLINIM ‘NMOLHLIFVZIT3 NOILYONdT 40 a¥v0g 0O NIQdvH

‘3HL H04

TOOHOS AYVINIWITI AFTIVA VITIO=D

wWorbuamismmm 1118 LLTBSE ]
50G0% AX ‘uojbuixal peoy Jaysayauim 879
3iasingy - uoybuixal

NOSTIM

o E T

1N0OYHS

y

ONILHOIT -V V3V - L 13A3T TYiLdvd

gl




(o #3

vie3a
Jeayg

91/22/60
g

WSO =.8/1

:9[esg

30
:Ag paxoay)

(e}
:Aq umeaq

orzzeodd \l/ .

onss|

¥Z.2y AMONINTM ‘WITI030 (LIIYLS NIVIN 1SV3I) 98 AVMHOIH AX
AONLNIY ‘NMOLHLIIAVYZINZ NOILYONA3 40 QYv0S8 OO NIQHVH

JHLH04

TOOHIS AYVINIWITI AITIVA VITIOZD

worbuamysmmm  L£18°LL7°658 1}

§050% AX u0jbuIxaT peoy 13}saYauIM 829

a|Iasino] - uoybuixay

SUTANIONT TVONLLOITA

NOSTIM &
31Vl
1NOYHS

ANV TVOINVHOIN

HIAMOd - V VUV - L T3AIT IVILEVd

“ANOD Nags

(61} ) Mw v
30UNOSTY ,

¥i-¢d

B 6l-2d

)

201440

2o\

1¢-¢d
Lo iR41

440 QN9
. LD R

\

= W ,
14 |




o

veea
J09YS

91/22/60
“2jeq

W0l =871

:8jeog

3a
Rq payoayd

3aa
:Ag umel(g

svzzeodd \l/,,, _

anss|

¥Z.2v AMONLNIM ‘VIT1030 (LIFHLS NIVIN LSYI) 98 AVMHOIH AM
AMONINTY ‘NAMOLH13gYZIN3 NOLLYONAT 40 a¥vOog 00 NIQYVH

3HL ¥04

TTOOHOS AYVINIWITI ATTTIVA VIIIO3D

worbuams mmm  [/18'£12'658 1}

50809 AX vojbuixa] peoy Ja}saUIM 829

aasino] - uoybuixal

NOSTIM

e E T

1NOYHS

<)

¥HIMOd - V VIHY - ¢ 13A3T TvILdvd

F0dN0S3

l-¢de




vi'e3a 9L/Zz/60 | .0~ =.8/1 3a aa
JPyg :aeq :9jeag :Aq payoay) Ag umesq

91'22'60 ¥d Q sop

onss|

yzlzy AMONLNIM ‘VINI030 (13FYLS NivIN LSV3) 98 AVMHOIH A

AMONLINIY ‘NMOLHL3gVZIN3 NOILYINAT 40 AYv0Sg OO NIQXVH
: ‘3HL 404

worbuamismmm  LLI8'LLZBG8 Y
60G0Y AY ‘uojbuixan peoy Jajsayduim g7
a|asinot - uoybuixay

(Lo#3

TOOHOS AYVLINIWITI ASTIVA VITIOAD

NOSTIM &
e 1L
LNO¥HS

SNZISAS - V V3V - | 13A3T VILYVd

Tﬁ%j&.t}
€
=
) \
N @
dvm
@ =
304N0S3Y ,
/ \.&_) M @@
,,,,,,,, ,ﬂ/ HO3W ,M M
VY m [4 - m .




lo#5

gcel
3ug

91/22/60
2jeQ

WO =871

‘21808

ad
‘A paxoeyd

3a
:Ag umei

U2ZE0UIN/

—

anss|

$ZLZ¢ AONLND ‘VIMDAD (L3FHLS NIVIN LSV) 98 AVMHOIH AM
AIONINT ‘NMOLHLIgYZIN3 NOLLYONAT 40 a¥v0osg 0D NIQHvH

‘3HL d04

JTOOHOS AYVLININITI ASTTVA VITIO3D

worbusmysmmm  LL1BLLT6S8 )
§050% AY "uojbuixay peoy JajsayuIm 879
ajjiasina] - uojbuixal

NOSTIM

S vonwvioan 11V

1NOYHS

SINILSAS - 4 VadV - | T3A3T TvILYVd




(o 73

ve'ed
9848

91/22/60
‘3jeq

W0l =871

13898

ad

:Aq payosu)

:Aq umeiq

aa

QF NN GO N_& ﬂ m 110} panss)

—

¥2.z7 AMDNINIY 'VIT1030 (LITFHLS NIV LSYT) 98 AVMHOIH AN
AMONLNIM ‘NMOLHLIAYZITE NOILYONA3 40 QYvog OO NIGHVH

‘IHL ¥04

TOOHOS AYVINIWITE AFTIVA VITIOZD

woybuamysmmm 1118112658}
50504 A ‘uoybuixa] peoy Ja3sayauim 629

ajpasinoy - uoybuixal

NOSTIM

i E L

LNOYHS

<]

SWZLSAS - V V3auV - 2 13A31 Tvildvd

9z |
3oUN0SI

o8




(o #-3

vi'ed
1eays

91/ec/60
ajeg

WOl =871

121808

3d
“Aq payosyd

3a
:Aq umeiq

012260 tid \/

—

210} panss|

y2/2y AIONININ 'VITO3D (L3THULS NIVIN LSVT) 98 AVMHOIH AM
AMONLNIN ‘NMOLHL38VZIT3 NOILYONAA 40 QdvOd OO NIGHVH

‘FHL 04

TOOHOS AYVLINIWITI ASTIVA VITIOTD

worbuamis mmm 1118147658}
50G0% AY "uoybuixay peoy Jaysayduim 879
asinoy - woybuixa)

NOSTIM

S v vomvioan 1.LV.1

1NOYHS

3

SW3LSAS - 8 VIV - Z 13A3T VILYvd

A3UNOS3Y

@@ﬂ




Cp 3

OL'IN
8048

91/22/60
8leq

W01 = ,8/1 o8
19108 :Ag payoayd

o8

:Aq umeig

91'22'60 ¥d Aﬂ 10 panss|

—

v2.2y AMONLINIX ‘VIT1030 (LIIHLS NIVIN LSY3I) 98 AVMHOIH AM
AMONLNIN ‘NMOLHLIEYZI13 NOLLYONG3 40 ayvo8 OO NIGUVYH

FHLYO4

JOOHOS AYVLINIWITI ASTTVA VITNIOZ2D

woy Buamys mmm
5050y AX ‘uojbuixa p

LLIGLLT6S8
ROY J2}S3YIUIM 879

a||asingl -~ uojbuixal

NOSTIM

T REEE 3 1Y

1NOYHS

OVAH - 3ONVHO #01 WOOY TvOINVHOINW

#01X

D=

051 2.8
|w Q._N_‘

002
L-d

i

ANOD Wags
Wl

2.8

[




coF 3

vi'ld
03U

91/22/60
i

«0n) =871

19[B0g

od
Aq payoayd

og
:Aq umel

91'22'60 Hd Q

—

210} panss

¥222% AMONLINIM ‘VINIDID (L3FYLS NIVIN LSY3) 98 AVMHOIH AM
MAIONLINZY ‘NMOLH138VZIT13 NOILYONAT 40 ddvO8a OO NIQHVYH

‘IHL 04

TOOHOS AUVININITI AFTTIVA VITIO3D

worBuamsmmm  LLI8LLZ 658}
0507 AX “uoybuixa peoy Ja3sayauim 829
ajmsino - uoybuixal

NOSTIM

g E T

1NOYHS

3

AYVLINVS - IONVHO 01 WOOY TVIINVHOIINW




