THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

September 21st, 2017
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS 8 FOR THE CVES SCHOOL PROJECT.
ISSUE:   


This is a change order credit totaling $ 2,400.  This credit is issued for a reduction in the amount of concrete needed for the project.
FACTS:
[image: image1.png]8

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Narme and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 008 OWNER
Cecilia Valley Elem School DATE: August 25, 2017

Elizabethtown, KY ARCHITECT: ]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1429 / BG 13-017 CONTRACTOR: [X]
Isaac Tatum Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 27, 2016 FIELD: (]
PO Box 665 (CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

85 Sulfur Springs Road . on File 1429 B/CO (Ecopy): I

Lebanon, KY 40033

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Revise fooling dimensions per aifached Proposal Request No. 1

“The original Conlract Sum was $ 1090451500
“The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 9,815.28
“The Contract Sum prio o this Change Order was § 10849972
“The Contract Sum wil be decreascd by this Change Order i the amount of $ 240000

s

“The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 10.892,209.72

“The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
“The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order thereforc is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes i the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaraniced Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Dircetive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is exccuted to supersede the Construction Change Direcive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER #8 for the CVEs project totaling $ 2,400.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER # 8 for the CVEs project totaling $ 2,400.
