
 
 

 

Cecilia Valley Elementary 
 

 

 

 
 

Construction Update 
March 10, 2017 

 
 
Original Construction Cost:  $15,510,000.00 
Present Construction Cost:  $15,517,604.00 (Revised by Change Order No. 03)  
       
 
Original Completion Dates 
 Substantial Completion:  September 1, 2017 
 Final Completion:  October 1, 2017 
 
 
Anticipated Completion Dates  
 Substantial Completion:  September 19, 2017 (Revised by Change Order No. 3) 
 Final Completion:  October 19, 2017 (Revised by Change Order No. 3) 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 
 
 
Change Order Summary 

Change Order   Amount   Status   Rvsd. Contract Amount 

Change Order No. 01  $3,765.00  BOE Approved              $15,513,765.00 

Change Order No. 02         $0.00**  BOE Approved  $15,513,765.00 

Change Order No. 03  $3,839.00  BOE Approved  $15,517,604.00 

 
 
Summary 
 

 Force main to site is complete; Repair and seeding of lawns in progress 

 Masonry working on non-load bearing walls; Load bearing wall complete 

 CMU corners have been corrected at doors 

 ICF complete at first floor and underway at second floor 

 Plank installation is 65% complete.  Placing of steel reinforcement and grouting of plank joints is 
in progress 

 First floor steel is set except for at stairs 

 Electrical and mechanical work continues as masonry progress 

 Plumbing is underway at first floor chases in Area “B” 
 
 
 

 
 


