%AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Cecilia Valley Elem School Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 012
Elizabethtown, KY Date: May 27, 2016 Date: October 29, 2018

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Hardin County Schools Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects PLLC  Isaac Tatum Construction, Inc.

65 W. A. Jenkins Rd  Elizabethtown, 2405 Harrodsburg Road PO Box 665

KY 42701 Lexington, KY 40504 85 Sulfur Springs Road

Lebanon, KY 40033

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

1. Adding back to Isaac Tatum Construction's contract, from Alliant's (DPO 70840020) direct purchase order amount to delete
the short throw projectors removed in Change Order No. 5, minus the miscellaneous blocking material installed for the
mounts. $51,187.50

2. Adding back to Isaac Tatum Construction's contract, from Forbo's (DPO 70840035) direct purchase order amount to delete
carpet and vinyl flooring in the Administration Office area removed in Change Order No. 5. $5,952.07.

Refer to Backup information attached.

In conjunction with CO 1 - Forbo Linoleum (DPO 70840035); and CO 1 - Alliant (DPO 70840020)

The original Contract Sum was $ 10,904,515.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -18,525.48
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 10,885,989.52
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 57,139.57
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 10,943,129.09

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects PLLC  [saac Tatwm Construction, Inc. Hardin County Schools

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
bance K (2"46-!L —y .JL

SIGNATURE ' | \ SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Jim Pearcy, Constr. Admin.

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

October 29, 2018

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: Tiis
AIA¥ Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and !nternational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AJA® Document, or
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosectited to the maximum extent pessible under the law. This
document was produced by AlA software at 15:41:19 on 10/29/2018 under Order No. 2560560465 which expires on 08/14/2019, and is not for resale

User Notes: (3B9ADA2B)



10/29/2018

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#

50309)

Form Status: Saved

Project: Howe Valley New Elementary School

BG Number: 13-017 (Imported Project)  District; Hardin County (231)

Status: Active

Phase: No Data

Contract: ISAAC TATUM CONSTRUCTION, INC,, 01

Type: General Contraclor Proposed
Change Order Number 12
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 10/29/2018
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Printer Friendly Screen

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount:

$775,500.00
Net Approved COs: $-18,525.48
Remaining After Approved $794,025.48
COs:
Net All COs: $-12,573.41
Remaining After All COs: $788,073.41

This Requested Change Order Amount $57,139.57
+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Local Board of Education
Contract Change Reason Code Owner
Change Order Description And Justification

1. Adding back to Isaac Tatum Construction's contract, from Alliant's (DPO 70840020) direct
purchase order amount to delete the short throw projectors removed in Change Order No. 5,
minus the miscellaneous blocking material installed for the mounts. $51,187.50

2. Adding back to Isaac Tatum Construction's contract, from Forbo's (DPO 70840035) direct
purchase order amount to delete carpet and vinyl flooring in the Administration Office area

removed in Change Order No. 5. $5,952.07.
Refer to Backup information attached.

Cost Benefit To Owner
Fair and reasonable.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which

separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount
Labor $0.00
Materials $57,139.57
Profit and Overhead
Bond Insurance

Cost Breakdown Total: $57,139.57

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price

Percent of Total
0.00 %
100.00 %
0.00 %
0.00 %

1/3



10/29/2018 Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplimental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 50309)

Architect ate

M A P js\g 1 ’é)Zﬁ-/[&

Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date
Local Board of Education Designee Date

3/3



%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Nume and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005 : OWNER: X
Cecilia Valley Etem School DATE: June 26, 2017 . - AT,
Elizabethtown, KY ARCHITECT: (]
TO CONTRACTOR (Namc and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1429/ BG 13-017 CONTRACTOR:
Isaac Tatum Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 27,2016 FIELD: [
PO Box 665 CONTRACT FOR: Genceral Construction )

$5 Sulfur Springs Road oustruene! File 1429 B/CO (Ecopy): [X]

Lebanon, KY 40033

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inchide, where applicable, any nundispited amount anributable to previously execured Constiuction Cliange Directives)
I. Delete short throw projectors and associated projection maker boards. Install Owner pro vided interactive wall mounted

maonitor display units per attached PR Na. 0. (547,853.00).
2. Omit 12'x 4" marker boards and provide 6'x4" marker boards per PR No, 12 ($2,500.00)
1. Omit scheduled Noor finishes in Room 102, 103, 105, 108 and [10 and provide stained concrete per attached PR No. 5.

($3,338.75). '
The original Contract Sum was $ 10,904,515.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $  41,341.00
“I've Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ _ 10,945,856.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of § 53,691.75
$

— e A
The new Contract Sumi including this Change Order will be _10,892,164.25

‘he Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order daes not include changes in the Cantract Suin, Contract Time or Guaraniced Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Dircctive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects PLLC  fsaae Titum Construction, Inc. Hardin County Schools

ARCHITECT (Firm ne:an) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) TUTTTT OWNER (Firm name)

2405 Harrodsburg Road, Lexington, KY PO Box 605, 85 Sultur Springs Road | 65 W. A, lenkins Rd  Glizabethtown, KY
40504 Lebaglon, KY 40033 42701 B
:ES)RESS A;Eisf q 7;.__ DRESS

dyer R DN%e0guye Fo=e oA ;_mj-o W AGT e
BY (Signatwre) * \' BY (Signatire) . Srenatine) \
. L= # -~ L

Jim Pearcy, Construgtion Adnin, __—:Z:Sﬂ o ‘7_-;? %dfﬁ/\ . < el mjw—‘
(Typed name) (Typed name, (Tied nanie) L4

June 26, 2017 (1/9 76?{/2’0/‘7 7 hc}’/- / >

DATE pate /! DATE

£ 1 e ey a000 Al 2001 by The American Institule of Ardite T ; ST =
™ ' e 1 5 & - o
I‘:M chumlt.‘nl G o bz'::j 15 Ccopwt_izl\l @L'lﬂr.f_l_ vl International Treaties. Unautharizad reproduction u'l't‘;_':‘.';l“lr.us lur‘ltlzrvo:\ll,n'i;\ff:RNINfi: This AIX
Dc:mmnfli: |1role:lcl B s O{J_yfnghld ‘wr ";‘ml;renallin!-. and will be prosecuted fo the mashivuom [ l‘ ':' u'rrﬂlrl:ln ':‘ th I_Jor"‘:'t""r;" aray
portion of it, may resull in sovero civil an oriming o Ordet Mo 459778087 1 which oépiras on 0! joxtanl poss o undar tho law, Thisdeciment was
prafduced by AlA software at 072757 on 00/26/2013 2007, aund rs ot far resala.
Liser Notes:

(1180984300}



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160 INFORMATION FORM
BG #:._ 13-017 Change Order No.: __ 005

District Facility
District: _Hardin County  __ Code: _ 231 Name: Cecilia Valley Elementary School Code: 030
Project_Cecilia Valley Elementary School Extension Required: [] Yes No Ifyes, by day(s)

Date of Change Order: June 26, 2017  Change Order Amount: [_] Increase [X] Decrease [J unchanged

Contractor / Vendor Name: Isaac Tatam  Construction Inc General Construction Bid Package No.:

1. This Requested Change Order Amount + /- Deduct $ (63,691.75)
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: (including line 1 above) $

3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/— _ o $ - 9.00_'
4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- $

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.
Attach additional pages if necessary.

Contract change requested by: X Local Board of Education [ _] General Contractor [] Architect/Engineer

[ construction Manager O code Enforcement Official [ Other:
Contract change reason code: X Reduction of Scope ] Expansion of Scope [] Improved Plans/Specs
CJ Found Condition O code Compliance O other:

Change Order Description and Justification: Cost Benefit to Owner:

1. Omit short throw projectors. Price is fair and reasonable.

2. Change 12'x4' marker boards to 6'-4'
3. Change Admin. area floor finishes.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
I:] Yes|:| No If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Cost Breakdown Refer to attachment, -

Total Change Order Amt.; Labor Materials . I_?r__ofit & Oveiheje;'ﬂ*_ | Bond &In@@nc_e_

$(53,691.75) $ $ $ $

% of Total Change Order Amt.; ' % | % % %

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

] Yes ] No Ifno, explain why __ / /
*—;.jﬁm &< T2. PWM }{L Q 26 ,7
Architect's Signature \ Date*
Board of Education Designee’s Signature Date
Finance Officer's Signature Date Construction Manager's Signature Date

Change Order Supplemental Info — 2013 Page 1 of 1 - ~ BG# _ 13017___



o, 1sAAC TATUM
Lt CONSTRUCTION, ING.

Mareh 17, 2017

SCB Architects
Attn: hm Pearcy

Reference: CVES PR#10
Credit Short Throw Projectors

Installation of Owner provided Interative
Digplay /mounts

Total Credit:
Thank you,

:‘::,./ E o
/ [T SN (1o N

lsaac Tatum
Tsaac Tatwm Construction, Inc.

L P.G. Box 665
{ 215 N. Depot S,

1

olebavon, KY 40033

Teb (270) 692-4043
Fras (270) 692-2324
WACYE ISANCIGAN CRSTruetion.com

-£52,650.00

$4,797.00

-847,853.00



e Y 2700 Diode Lane
i ) Louisville, KY 40299
office: 502-363-8633

g&%gg@ﬁ%g fax: 502-3863-8638

{itinprathrs, ng, www,alliantintegrators.com

i

To: Hardin County Board of Education Document iD;  AlQ8490
Attn:  Kevin Montgomery Date: 02/20/17
209 Corporate Drive, Suile 130 Terms: Net30
Elizabethlown, KY 42701 Sales Tax:  Included
. - FOB: Job Site
Project: Mew Cecilia Valley Elementary School - Propasal Request 10 _
[ Qtyiif Manufacturer:i| Part Number | . Deseription ] o | Extended’ |
Credit - Short Throw Projectors
-39 Epson 576Wi Interactive Projector $1,350.00 -§52,650.00
SubTotal -$52,650.00

Installation of blocking and owner
' provided interactive display/mount
1 Misc Malerials Misc Mateials(Blocking) $1,462.50  $1.462.50

SubTotal $1,462.50
Labor
Scope Of Work Alliant Inlegrators, Inc. shall:

* Install interactive wall monitor displays and mounts in
lieu of projeciors
* Install additional blocking as necessary

* Final conpecd, program and test (he system
SubTotal $3,334.50

Grand Total: -$47,853.00

The Electrical Contractor shall:

* Provide all rough in, wiremold, sleeves & conduit waork

* Provide 120VAC

* Fire Stop all wall penetrations as required in bidding documents

Thank you,
),

o { Y
|-r‘r"a Y (" f:?"-m r—
Fﬁl‘r hard Se II et

rschanen@aliantintegrators.com

Cenfutential Page 1 Decumeant 10 AlIQB49G

1ol




R

;’:E’}AIA Document G709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

L

PROJECT (Name and nddress): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 010 OWNER: 4]
Ceeilia Valley Elem School . . [
Elizabethlown, KY DATE OF ISSUANCE: Yebruary 17, 2017 ARCHITECT: IX
CONSULTANT: (X
OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction .
Hardin County Schopls CONTRACTOR: [
65 W. A. Jenking Rd H, CONTRACT DATE: May 27, 2016 FIELD: []
Elizabethtown, I(.Y 42701 : : File 1429X, CA Copy: (X
FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1429 /
address): g BG 13-017

Sherman Carler anharl Arch PLLC
2405 Harrodsburg Road
Lexinpton, KY 40504

TO CONTRACTOR (Nante and
address):
Isaac Tatum Construclion, Inc.
PO Box 665 '
8S Sulfur Springs Road
Lebanon, KY 40033
3
Please submil an jtemized proposal for changes in the Conlract Sum and Contract Time for propased modifications (o
the Contract Documents described herein. Within ten (10) days, the Contractor must submil this proposal o nolily the
Architeel, in wriling, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Insert a written descriprion of the Work):

In all Jocations where short throw projectors are specified, delete projector (Seetion 17600.2,2.A) and associated
projection purkerboards and provide ercdit. Contractor o install Owaner provided interactive wall monitor displays
and wall oounts (cul sheets attaehed for reference) in lica of projector/markerhoard. Provide additionid blocking for
wall mount brackel ag necessary. Wheie electrical and low voltage syslems rongh-in hinve not yet been installed,
courdinate rongh-in Jocation 1o conceal behind display unit, Verify unit mounting height with Owner prior (o

rough-in.

ATTACHMENTS (List aitached documents that support description):

1 Dell CTO17TE User’s Guide (67 pages)
2. Installation Instructions (16 pages)
;;_1"_"".'5'*"‘5\_ ‘; e,
REQUESTED BY THEARCHIFECT: Y ",
e f‘i: ',")' e Pl )
B NP - - e A Tom Smith, ATA___ ——
(Signefitre). VT T e (Printed name and title)

AIA Dociimenl G709 = 2001, Copyright € 1903 and 2001 by 11w Ameiican Iostilute of Aichitecls, All rights reserved. YWAINNING: This Ala" Dosrument is
protected by UA Copyrighit Luse anc Jofemationad Treaties Unaulhorized repy aduclion o1 disuibution a1 1his AIAT Documant, o any portion ol it, may 1
resull in severn civiland criminai penaliies, and will be prosecuted lo e maximum extent posuible under the Jow. This dosument wis produced by AlA

sollware al 07 56:41 on 021772017 under Order No 45077806071 which expires an 00/11/2017. anitas riot o1 resate

Uscr Noles: (12123031 75)



4

A]A Doc‘ument G709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

)

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 012 OWNER: (X

Cecilia Valley Elem School ITERT-

Piznbethtown, KY - DATE OF ISSUANCE: 3/13/17 ARCHITECT: &
CONSULTANT: [X)

OWNER (Name end address): CONTRACT FOR! General Consbruction . )

Hardin County Schools a CONTRACTOR: B

65 W. A. Jenkins Rd Tai CONTRACT DATE: May 27, 2016 FIELD: [

l:allzahclluownl, KY 427_0.; 2 . File 1429%, GA COPY: [

FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1429/

address): A BG 13-017

Sherman Carter Rarnhart Archilects

PLIC ¥ Fa

2405 Harrodsburg Road.
Lexinglon, KY 40504,

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and
adddress): )
1saac Tatum Construclion, Inc.
PO Box 665 . e

85 Sulfur Springs Road
Lebanon, KY 40033

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Tine for propused modifications Lo
(he Contract Documents described herein. Within ten (10) days, the Conlractor must submit this proposal or notify the
Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipaled.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (fnsert a written description of the Work):

Provide an itemized cost /-credit lo omit the 12'x 4' marker boards and provide 6'x 4' marker boards at all 12 fool
miarker board locations, Instaltation of marker / tack Boards is 1o be coordinaled with installation ol interactive v

unis,
ATTACHMENTS (List antached documents that support description).
N/A

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

/I_II_) [ (4?1) (y _ o B _ Tun 1'{;:'.1;'-_‘_\';_{ nnstietinn /\glnn_n
(Signarure)

ALA Document G709™ - 2001, Capyrighl € 1993 and 2001 by The Americon nstiiute of Archiects. AL ights reserved  WAHNING: Thin AR Verument i
Unaulhorized 1epraguction o distibunion of this AlAT Dorument, i any portian ot it. may

sotecied by U S, Copyrlghi Liow and International Troslies,
) pyria
he maxhinnm exdant possible under the Fervy, This documen was producet! by MA

yesull in seuere civil and giiminal pirhallies, and will be prosecuisd lot
Loliware a1 09:45:01 on Q3 15/2017 under Osder Me 4597780607 1 which expires on 00/13£2017, axt s net fot sesale,

User Motes: (72GGA3063)



. ISAAC TATUM
1 CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Jamuary 10, 2017

SCB Architects
Attn: Jim Pearcy

Reference;: CVIES PR#5
Replace 3 tall Cabinets with Wall/ base /toy

Deduct for Linoleum(RMS 102,103,105)
Deduct for Carpet(RMS 108,110)

Add for Polish concrete Unit Price
1545 Sq FT. @ $3.85

Total:

Thank you,
e

[saac Fatum
Isaac Tzaum Constraclion, 1nc,

P.O. Box 665 .

215 N, Depot 81,

Lebanan, KY 40033

Tel (270) 692-4048

Wax (270) 692-2324

e, Esaactaiionconstruction.com

$0.00
-$4,687.00
~-$4,600.00

$3,948.23

-83,338.75




Bennett’s Carpets, Inc.

149 Steve Drive

Russell Springs, KY 42642
(270) 8§66-6930

Fax (270) 866-6200

ITPELS

e

8

QUOTATION » PROPOSAL.

FO; [Tswno Tatin Construstion Ine. T DATE, [10/2872016
ATT: | TimTatum ) |

RE: | Cecilia Valley Elem. Sehool
Ploor Pinishes Revision Quote within the Administration Suite

Deseription of Work: We subinit this estimate (or furnishing and installing the
following in accordance with plans and specificalions including all taxes and insurance:

Revise Linolenm Flooring to Stained Polish Conerete for
Reception-102, Work Room-103 & First Ald-105 DEDUCT $4.687.00

Revise Carpet Flooring to Stained Polished Conerete for .
FRC-108 & Comidor-110 DEDUCT $4,600.00

Total Deduet $9,287.00
No Stained Polish Concrele included in this quote

Note: This quotation will become void if 0
nol accepled within 30 days. . A [eN AL

We inelude no demolition unless stipulated. [van Bennetl

e —

Acceptance: o . Dae -

Company/Lille: S

Paymeot (9 be tade wilhin 30 days Srony billing dole with ]
i

‘I his Quastationdaposel is 1o becomz o part o the conitael Jucuments.
yenings held anky as & pan of o:iginal docuraents snd previously sgreed Pay
aceptinee of this juojeet.

ment in foll swichin 3 days ipon cerupletion and




P.0O. Box 665

215 N. Depot St.
Lebanon, KY 40033
_ Tel (270)692-4045
i sy ISAAC TATUM Fax (270) 692-2324

) e
WA CONSTRUCTION, INC. WAL ISAaCtatumeonsiruction.con

March 20, 2017

SCB Architects
Attn: Jim Pearcy

Reference: CVES PR#12
Delete 39- 12'x4' Marker Boards -$9,020.00
Delete 2- 12'x4' Marker Boards-No Trays

Add 39 -6'x4' Marker Boards $6,520.00
Add 2- 6'x4' Marker Boards-No Trays

-$2,500.00

Total Deduct: -$2,500.00

Thank you,

‘:T" ' T R
T = B Trf Sl

Isaac Tatum
Isaac Tawun Construction, Inc,



Mg

iy

”AIA Document G709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 005 OWNER: [
Cecilia Valley Eleni School :
filizabethiown, KY DATE OF ISSUANCE: 11/28/16 ARCHITECT:
CONSULTANT: [X)
OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACT FOR: General Conslruction , .
Mardin County Schools CONTRAGTOR: [x]
65 W. A. Jenkins Rd CONTRACT DATE: May 27, 2016 FIELD: [
Elizabethiown, KY 42701 File 1429, CA Copy: 5
FROM ARCHITECT (Name an ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1429 /
acldress): 3G 13017 ‘

Sherman Carter Barnhart Arch PLLC
2408 Harrodsburg Road
Lexinglon, KY 40504

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and
address):

Isaac Tatum Construclion, Inc.
PO Box 665

85 Sulfur Springs Road
Lebanon, KY 40033

Please submit an ilemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications (0
(he Contract Documents described herein, Within ten (10) days, the Contractor musl submit this proposal ¢t natily the

Architect, in wriling, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated,

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Insert a written description of the Work):

Omit linolewm Hooring in Reception - 102, Work Room - 10% and First Aid 1035, Omit carpel in FRC- 308 and Hall
~110. Within all raoms noted above, Nooring 1o be polished, stained and sealed conerete,

Also, within FRC - 108 omit 3 wardrobe uniis (I'2586). Provide hase cabinels, wall cases and counfertop, Refer to
Drawing PRO0S-A
ATTACHMENTS (List ausached duciments thut support deses plicn):

PR O05-A

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

%;L;/M _

(S/.',i:hulm )

Tom Smith, AA
(Primted name and tirle)

a0 20Nt by The Ancan Inghilcte ol Acchitects. Al righls reserved. WARNIRG: This A Decumenl s

: Unsuthionaed repraduction o distnbotion ol this AN Docement, ai ony porlion ol b, may i
Hosd 460 the mmxinun exbant pogsinle vtz (heg love This docunent was praduccd iy ATA
§tneih Goghites on Q112017 and is not let iesale

AlA Document G709 = 2001 Copyrigin 43 109G
wroieciod by LS Sopydght Dave ase ot sal tieat
Posult i s Sirdl criminal genadtres ane bR i
woltwine al 15 1521 on 11262010 andder Cindes K ALY TRE6NT
User Notes

$1449804301)



/

RN

13 -0

GUID. OFF.

(114)

o

"&\ -t'\-\‘
=2 13;16“‘\}

1

==

OFFICE

N

N\

Y

23

NS

S

SBOM CONF.

1552y _)‘_"'_:! ‘ i

.............

REVISED
CASEWORK
LAYOUT

N.I.C

el ..ila:---—:‘-- o

s T
A
Loobier

: AT
Y
B & 3 r_'-.:' 4w m— - i »
: '].J.J T L s | i
ST D

-~ .

(1)

~ FLOOR FINISH REVISIO

COPYRIGHT © 2016
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
ARCHITECTS, PSC 1

=

P

RTIAL FLOOR PLA

18" = 10"

N @ ADMIN ARE
| JOB NO.

PRQJECT NAME

| PROJECT LOCATION
; =

CECILIA VALLEY ELEMENTARY DATE

“KY HWAY 86 (EAST MAINST) | ncawn
| CECILIA, KENTUCKY 42724 DIREMI
=

7

A, CASEWORK REVISION FRC 108
SHEET NO, :PROOB-A

!
= POLISHED & STAINED CONC :
}




P.O. Box 665

215 N. Depot St.

Lebanon, KY 40033
Tel (270) 692-4045

w ISAAC TATUM Fax (270) 692-2324

* CONSTRUCTION, INC. www.isaactaiumconsti

08/28/17
Bennetts Carpet
CO#5
PR#5 Deduct for Linoleum/Carpet -$5,952.07
From Forbo Direct PO
Deduct for tnstallation -$3,334.93
from contract
Change order Total:
Thank you,

4 e T

Isaac Tatum
Isaac Tatum Construction, Inc.



