THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

November 15th, 2018
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 1 DPO 70840035 FOR THE CVES SCHOOL PROJECT.
ISSUE:   


This is a change order credit totaling $ 5,952.07 decreasing the direct purchase order material amount with Forbo Linoleum.  We chose to omit the traditional carpet and go with stained concrete in the office areas.  This is a correction to change order 5 that deducted a $ 53,691.75 from the construction contract amount.  Originally, the deduction should have occurred to the Direct Purchase Order contract with Forbo.    
FACTS:
[image: image1.png]&AIA Document G701™ - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Vame and e CONTRACT INFORUATION: CHANGE GRDER NFORIATION:

CeolaValy Elem Sehoot Contrac or:Generl Consruton Chinge Onder e 01 - DPO
Tokdizn

Eimbattonn, KY Dt May 27,2016 D Ocober 20,2015

OWNER: Vane and airss ARGHITECT, Vame and aives) CONTRACTOR: (i nd s

Htdn Coty Schools Storman Care Bttt Archiets PLLC Al Icgraors, o

WA T Ra - Elabeiows, 2405 Harrodsburg Road 2700 Diode Line

Ky am0r Lexinglon, KY 40504 Lovisville, KY 40291

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{nserta deaied dscrpton o th change and, i applicabe, atach o refeence speciic exkivit.Alo incude agreed pon adiusmerts
tributabl o exseuted Consiretion Change Direciives.)

Deduct from Alliants DPOKTOZ40020 theclassroom short thow projectors minus the miscellancous blocking mounting
material

Adiding smount back foIsaac Tatum Constructio's contrac, projectors were deducted in Chanige Order No.  (see attached)

In conjunction with Isaae Tatum CO #12.

“The original Contact Sum s 41000
e netchange by previously authorized Change Orders 000
“The Contract Sum prio 0 this Change Order ws W00

The Contract Sum will b deceased by this Change Order n the amount o
“The new Contrsct S inclding his hangs Orle wilbe

“The Cantract Time will be wochanged by 20 (0) days.
“The mew date of Substanal Compltion wil b

16750
750

NOTE: This Change Order does notinclude adjustments t the Conract Sum or Guaranteed Meximu Prie, o the Coniract
“Time,that have been authorized by Constzuction Change Directive unl thecost and ime have been agreed upor by both the
Owner and Coniractor, in which case a Change Order is xecuted 0 supersede the Construction Change Directiv.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER # 1 DPO-70840035 for the CVEs project totaling $ 5,952.07.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER # 1 DPO -70840035 for the CVEs project totaling $ 5,952.07.
