THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

November 15th, 2018
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 12 FOR THE CVES SCHOOL PROJECT.
ISSUE:   


This is a change order debit totaling $ 57,139.57 increasing the construction contract amount.  This is a correction to change order 5 that deducted a $ 53,691.75 from the construction contract amount.  Originally, the deduction should have occurred to the Direct Purchase Order contract with Alliant and Forbo.  Additional DPO change orders will be approved to adjust the DPO amounts.  However, the overall net affect between change order 5 and change order 12 will be a debit of $ 3,447.82 for the additional staining work that was performed in the office suite area and different mounting hardware for the monitors.  
FACTS:
[image: image1.png]QAIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and ares) CONTRACT NFORIUATION: CRANGE ORDER WFORMATION:
Cetil Valy e Sl ConiaFo. Geneal Comstion Chinge Oner Number 012
Elisbetiown kY Date: My 27 2016 Dt Octobr 29,2018

OWNER: (e ard adirss) ARGHITECT: (e andadirss) CONTRACTOR: are ard adivess)
Hinin Coaty Shoos Shenman Crr bt ATHRGES PLLC s Tat Consrcton
6SW. A Joins R Etiabeons, 2405 Horrodsburg Rosd PO Box 665

XY 2700 Lexington, KY 40504 85 Sulfur Springs Road

Lebanon, KY 40033

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(nserta deaieddescpion fthe change and, f appliable, atach or reference specific ehiis, Ao iclude agreed upon adjusmens
atributable o executed Conspucion Change Diecives)

1. Adding back 10 Tsasc Tatum Consirlction's coniract, from Alliant's (DPO 70840020) diect purchase order amoun o deles
e shor throw projectors removedin Change Order No. 5, minus the miscellancous blocking matrial instaled for the
maunts, $51,187.50

2. Adding back to Isaae Tatum Consirucion's ontract, from Forbo's (DPO 70840035)ditect purchase oy
carpet and vinyl flooring in the Administration Offce ares remaved in Change Order No. 5. $5,952.07.
Refer to Beckup information attached

amountto delete

I conjunction with €O 1 - Forbo Linoleum (DPO 70840035); and CO 1 - Allant (DPO 70840020)

The oiginal Concat Sum was 1090151500
The nt chang by previously authorzed Change Orders

The Contrse Sum pror o his Chinge Order wis

“The Contract Sum il be ncreased by this Change Onler in the amount of

The new Contret Sum includin this Change Order willbe

“The Coniract Time wilbe increasd by Zero (0) days.
“The new date of Susanial Complecion il be

'NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments o the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, o the Contract
“Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive unilthe costand e have been agreed upon by both the
‘Owner and Consracto, in ehich case a Change Order is exccated o supersede ihe Construction Change Dircctive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER # 12 for the CVEs project totaling $ 57,139.57.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER # 10 for the CVEs project totaling $ 57,139.57.
